JWS:dm 09, .0/02

cc: Docketing



	102235237	ET – PAT	ENIS ONLI	•
BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	AND TRADEMARKS	9-25-	20	
1. Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachr	nents and documer	nt: 3	
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies)		of Document(s)	Check here if a	dditional name(s) attac
Name(s): PAUL GUELS M Execution Date(s): August 2				
3. Name and address of receiving	party	Check here it	f additional name(s)	& address(es) are attac
Name LINDEX CHIPPING	SYSTEMS, INC.			
Address 4711 NE 125th Circle	;			
City Vancouver	State/Country WA	1	Zip 9	98686-3146
4. Nature of Conveyance				
	Security Agreem	ent Name Cl	hange	her:
5. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:	one		
5. Total number of applications a6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R.)		one		
	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is auther (of the Declaration as	orized to be charg	ney), Applicatio	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficiency 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter a A. This document is being f B. Patent Application No.(s	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized the Declaration are more than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 state attached	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R.) 7. Check here if any deficiency 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter in A. This document is being in B. Patent Application No.(s) 	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized the Declaration are more than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 state attached	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 97. Check here if any deficiency constant of the Execution date of the Patent Number. Do not enter the A. This document is being for the Execution No.(s) Check here if additional numbers of the Execution No.(s) Check here if additional numbers of the Execution No.(s) Check here if additional numbers of the Execution No.(s) Check here if additional numbers of the Execution No.(s) Check here if additional numbers of the Execution No.(s) Check here if any deficiency of the Execution date of the Ex	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone numbers	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficience) 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter if A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone numbers	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficience) 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter in A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers) 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 121 S.W. Salmon Street	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone numbers	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficience) 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter if A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone numbers	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt.	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 97. Check here if any deficiency 88. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter in A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone number 1600	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792	ney), Applicatio nt. e is:	n Number, or th
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficience) 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter in A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers) 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached 11. Statement and signature To the statement of	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authorized the Declaration are more than one number filed with a new applicate or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone number 1600	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792 over that these items have and belief, the form	ney), Application. e is: eve been received	ed.
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. 7. Check here if any deficience) 8. Enter either the Execution date Patent Number. Do not enter in A. This document is being if B. Patent Application No.(s Check here if additional numbers) 9. Correspondent's name, address John W. Stuart Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached 11. Statement and signature To the statement of	§ 3.41): \$40.00 y/overpayment is authored than one number illed with a new application or Patent No.(s): 09/4 are attached s, and telephone number illed to confirm the best of my knowledge	orized to be charged and Power of Attorner for the same patention. Execution date 55,792 over that these items have and belief, the form	ney), Application nt. e is: e is: ve been receive regoing informat of the original do	ed.

PATENT

REEL: 013324 FRAME: 0855

JWS:dm 8/2/02 6720-62446 122719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU, a Germany company, having offices at Mannenweiler 3, 71577 Grosserlach, Germany, warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/455,792 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,291,987 both entitled Cutter Head Together With Knife and Knife Holder Therefor and inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, LINDEX CHIPPING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having a place of business at 4711 NE 125th Circle, Vancouver, Washington, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said LINDEX CHIPPING SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and any Letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, reissue or extensions thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said LINDEX CHIPPING SYSTEMS, INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013324 FRAME: 0856

5036204878

No.8161 p. 3 T=120 r.u**3/03 r-249**

JWS:dm 8/2/02 6720-62446 122719

PAGE GUELS MASCHINENBAU

By:

Title: director/ouner

STATE OF British Columbia

This 2 day of A word 2002, before me personally appeared for the short who being duly sworn did say that he/she is the director for four of PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of PAUL GUELS MASCHINENBAU.

Notary Public For

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013324 FRAME: 0857